which s#Jd building Is located is described is

Being a part of the north-east quarter
ol the aoqth-west quarter of section twenty-five
[35) in township thirty-two (:«) no rth range six
(6) west, in Jasper county. Indiana, and more

more particularly described as follows, town:

Commencing two hundred and three (203) feet
south of the center of 84td Section, thence run-

ning due west four (4) teet, being the place of be-
ginning, thence continuing due west thirty (30)
feet, thence due south eighteen (18) :eet, thenc*-
d e east thirty [3O) fest and thence due. north